



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO(OS) 15/2025 & CM APPL. 7985/2025

SRIPAL & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr.S. S. Chhillar, Adv.

versus

SUNIL & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.N. S. Dalal, Ms.Nidhi Dalal,
Ms.Rachana Dalal, Mr.Alok
Kumar and Mr.Karan Mann,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

20.05.2025

It is already 4.55 P.M.

Re-list on 24th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 20, 2025/Arya

Click here to check corrigendum, if any

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 23/05/2025 at 13:02:39