



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 15/2025**
SRIPAL & ORS.Appellants
Through: Mr. S. S. Chillar, Advocate.

versus

SUNIL & ORS.Respondents
Through: *Nemo.*

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
29.01.2026

CM APPL. 7985/2025 (Delay of 84 days in re-filing)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908, by the appellant seeking condonation of delay of 84 days in re-filing the present appeal.
2. Issue notice to the respondents to be served through all permissible modes on steps being taken by the appellants, returnable for the date fixed.
3. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing with an advance copy to the other side.
4. List before the Registrar on 03.03.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

p/ka