



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 15/2025**
SRIPAL & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SUNIL & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Ms. Nidhi Dalal
and Ms. Rachana Dalal, Advocates
for R-1 to R-4.
Ms. Divya Prakash Arya, Advocate
(through VC).

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
09.07.2026

The regular stenographer of the court is on leave today.

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 29.01.2026 for completion of service and pleadings to the delay application bearing CM No. 7985/2025.

As per office note, R-5 is unserved and R-6 is served.

It is submitted that R-5 has passed away. Liberty is granted to move application for impleadment of LR of R-5 before the next date of hearing.

However, learned counsel for R-6 enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.



Learned counsel for appellant submits that A-1 is also deceased and application for impleadment has been filed. The same is not on record. Learned counsel is directed to check up with the registry and have the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 14.10.2026.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 9, 2026/LALIT